

SLP(C)No. 3579-3580 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3579-3580/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2001 in OSA 26 & 27/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TSAVLIRIS SALVAGE (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMPASS SHIPPING & TRADING (P) LTD. &ANR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 12/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Asyer, Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, ADvs.

Mr. K.M.K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Souriya Mandal, Adv.
For Fox Mandal & Co., ADvs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

I.A. Nos.1 to 6 are allowed.

Leave granted.

Notice on interim relief.

...2/-

Pending further orders, no further proceedings shall be taken or be continued before the Madras High Court and no disbursements shall be made by that High Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that auction purchaser shall be impleaded in these appeals.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master